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18.31 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to the United States and to the United Kingdom, by section 
and commodity, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity 

Organic chemicals 
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials 
Synthetic rubber and plastics 

materials 
Plastics, basic shapes and forms 
Other chemical products 
Petroleum and coal products 
Ferro-alloys 
Primary iron and steel 
Castings and forgings, steel 
Bars and rods, steel 
Plate, sheet and strip, steel 
Railway track material 
Other iron and steel and alloys 
Aluminum, including alloys 
Copper and alloys 
Lead, including alloys 
Nickel and alloys 
Precious metals, including alloys 
Zinc, including alloys 
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys 
Metal fabricated basic products 
Abrasive basic products 
Other non-metallic mineral basic 

products 
Electricity 
Other fabricated materials, inedible 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 

Machinery 
Engines and turbines, general purpose 
Electric generator and motors 
Other general purpose industrial 

machinery 
Materials handling machinery and 

equipment 
Drilling, excavating, mining machinery 
Metalworking machinery 
Woodworking machinery and equipment 
Construction machinery and equipment 
Plastics industry machinery and 

equipment 
Pulp and paper industries machinery 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing 

machinery 
Combine reaper- threshers and parts 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and 

equipment 
Tractors 

Transportat ion and communication 
equipment 

Railway and street railway rolling 
stock 

Passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines and parts 
Motor vehicle parts and accessories 
Ships, boats and parts 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportat ion equipment 
Television and radio sets and 

phonographs 
Other telecommunication and related 

equipment 

Other equipment and tools 
Heating and refrigeration equipment 
Cooking equipment for food 
Electric lighting and distribution 

equipment 
Navigation equipment and parts 
Other measuring, controlling, laboratory, 

medical and optical equipment 
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery 
Office machines and equipment 
Other equipment and tools 

Personal and household goods 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Toys, games, sporting, recreation 

equipment 
Other personal and household goods 

All countrie 
1973 

68,523 
282,649 

89,113 
39,941 
42,668 

311,524 
11,962 
66,066 
97,532 
42,135 

145,013 
16,940 
99,779 

373,688 
520,709 

43,191 
377,156 

60,052 
203,239 

24,559 
159,897 
56,671 

107,702 
109,220 

31.223 

8,308,116 

843.834 
44,887 
16,164 

87,532 

95,456 
43,174 
52,824 
39,891 
30.773 

51,160 
18,095 
73.620 

44,345 
101,119 
48.092 

47.667 
49,035 

6.366.129 

73,155 
2,373,247 

755,300 
117,927 
543,901 

1,547,663 
177,085 

28,109 
108,156 
277,814 

62.830 

33,548 

267,394 

582.105 
31,704 

8,896 

87,596 
57,991 

72,034 
22,429 

205,194 
96,260 

236.892 
119,759 

18,359 

49.910 
48,863 

1974 

122,282 
421,147 

101,923 
43,552 
56.815 

593,416 
15,338 

115.610 
112,521 
65,565 

193,594 
24,288 

219,919 
505,856 
644,519 

39,517 
434,184 
102,573 
226,309 

26,659 
217,633 

65,781 

108,290 
174,596 

36,061 

9,034,788 

1.147.500 
47,005 
24,598 

123,458 

130,012 
82,540 
71,081 
58,935 
46.128 

57,898 
33,691 
75.039 

66,107 
132,461 

56,291 

65,678 
76.578 

6.583,592 

39,418 
N2,649,050 

864,028 
114,812 
460,805 

"1,490.030 
106,406 

55.222 
124,770 
253,433 

72,661 

34,554 

318.402 

657.059 
45.247 

8,782 

105,378 
57,301 

77,661 
27,559 

217,012 
118,118 

259,595 
127,392 

17.550 

52,161 
62,492 

United States 

1973 

42,203 
218,582 

42,337 
17,751 
27,315 

292,853 
4,203 

41.382 
96,051 
27,330 
90,048 

7,313 
92,436 

202,862 
215,764 

18,705 
224,423 

54.253 
154,206 

17,425 
125,956 
47,938 

83,768 
109,220 

17,860 

7,161,256 

658.030 
21,070 
10,647 

61,129 

76,598 
21,310 
41,606 
24,568 
16,513 

47,161 
13,465 
49.988 

42,671 
97,088 
45.228 

43,724 
45,263 

5.773.508 

15,441 
2.316,395 

709.177 
105,279 
539,112 

1,454,709 
66,855 

6,688 
79,964 

245,188 
57,258 

32,028 

145,414 

378.926 
20.611 

2,852 

54,342 
38,349 

41,400 
10,004 

135,194 
76,173 

165.366 
85,049 
16.446 

37,426 
26,444 

1974 

81,392 
340,904 

54,216 
19,423 
32,474 

475,924 
9.184 

77,687 
109.374 
47,551 

125,100 
11,651 

187.122 
272,576 
250,346 

17,144 
279,824 

99,392 
183,079 

18.160 
174,912 
55.687 

80,413 
174,596 

17,588 

7,633.590 

870.434 
24,203 
15,803 

79,468 

92.811 
41.973 
56,661 
34,981 
24.973 

52,032 
25,252 
47.683 

64,036 
127,873 

51.367 

60,359 
70,960 

5,970,221 

11.026 
2.574.915 

800.607 
90,727 

456,444 
1,386,400 

46,628 
8,313 

93,624 
218,833 

66,953 

32,523 

183,228 

380.347 
27,355 

2,394 

49,033 
35,521 

43,640 
11,793 

117,643 
92,968 

162,645 
82,173 
15,052 

36,596 
28,824 

United Kin 

1973 

9,201 
376 

15,232 
3.602 
2,607 

514 
4,787 
2,013 

486 
2,776 
9,619 

— 976 
34,467 

148,019 
18,836 
43,463 

880 
30,170 

4.715 
6,120 
2.995 

4,035 

— 5.008 

160,591 

16,863 
1,664 

344 

3,322 

625 
1,154 
2,075 
1,176 

477 

1,028 
130 

3,522 

189 
671 

63 

317 
108 

67.611 

15 
9 
5 

210 
200 

2.500 
25,767 

34 
7,733 
5,377 

228 

389 

25,142 

44.641 
4,616 
3.511 

4,575 
922 

6.024 
1,449 

19,501 
4,042 

15.199 
5.137 
1,079 

3,144 
5,838 

gdom 
1974 

9,884 
181 

14,348 
4,175 
3,119 

16,753 
4,088 
2,984 
1,487 
3,532 
5,531 

2 
1,489 

56,272 
172.439 

14,739 
50,606 

1,082 
21,842 

5,176 
6,090 
3,201 

4,970 

— 5,451 

159,627 

25,812 
3,132 
1,251 

5,472 

2.618 
1,545 
3,075 
1,549 

445 

1,275 
332 

2,678 

276 
581 
726 

511 
346 

49,671 

3 
39 

— 3.298 
240 

3.515 
4,849 
2,679 
9,056 
6,639 

97 

427 

18,829 

43,774 
5,210 
3,039 

5,934 
951 

3.837 
1,617 

19,080 
4,107 

19,070 
6,919 
1,389 

4,146 
6,616 


