18.31 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to the United States and to the United Kingdom, by section and commodity, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	All countries 1973 1974		United States 1973 1974		United Kingdom 1973 1974	
		State and				
Organic chemicals Fertilizers and fertilizer materials Synthetic rubber and plastics	68,523 282,649	122,282 421,147	42,203 218,582	81,392 340,904	9,201 376	9,884 181
materials Plastics, basic shapes and forms	89,113	101,923	42,337 17,751 27,315 292,853	54,216	15,232 3,602	14,348
Other chemical products	39,941 42,668 311,524 11,962	43,552 56,815 593,416 15,338	27,315	19,4210 19,423 32,474 475,924 9,184 77,687 109,374 47,551 125,100	2,607	3,119
Petroleum and coal products Ferro-alloys	311,524	593,416	292,853	475,924	514 4,787	16,753 4,088
Primary iron and steel	66,066	115,610	4,203 41,382	77,687	2,013	2,984
Castings and forgings, steel Bars and rods, steel	97,532	112,521	96,051	109,374	486 2,776	1,487 3,532
Plate, sheet and strip, steel	66,066 97,532 42,135 145,013	115,610 112,521 65,565 193,594	27,330 90,048	125,100	9,619	5,531
Railway track material Other iron and steel and alloys		24,288 219,919	7,313 92,436	11,001	976	1,489
Aluminum, including alloys	99,779 373,688 520,709	505,856	202,862	187.122 272,576	34,467	56,272
Copper and alloys Lead, including alloys	520,709 43,191	644,519 39,517	215,764 18,705	250,346	148,019 18,836	172,439
Nickel and alloys	377.156	434,184	224,423	17,144 279,824	43,463	50,606
Precious metals, including alloys Zinc, including alloys	60,052 203,239	102,573 226,309	54,253 154,206	99,392 183,079	880 30,170	1,082 21,842
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys	24.559	26,659	17.425	18,160 174,912	4,715	5,176
Metal fabricated basic products Abrasive basic products	159.897 56,671	217,633 65,781	125.956 47.938	55,687	6.120 2,995	6,090
Other non-metallic mineral basic					1.000	
products Electricity	107,702	108,290	83,768	80,413	4,035	4,970
Other fabricated materials, inedible	31,223	36,061	17,860	17.588	5,008	5,451
END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE	8,308,116	9,034,788	7,161,256	7,633,590	160,591	159,627
Machinery	843,834	1,147,500	658,030	870,434	16,863	25,812
Engines and turbines, general purpose Electric generator and motors	44.887	47,005 24,598	21,070 10,647	24,203 15,803	1,664 344	3,132
Other general purpose industrial	87.532	122 459	61,129	79,468	3,322	5,472
machinery Materials handling machinery and		123,458				
equipment Drilling, excavating, mining machinery	95,456 43,174	130,012 82,540	76,598 21,310	92,811 41,973	625	2,618
Metalworking machinery	52.824	71,081	41,606	56,661	2,075	3,075
Woodworking machinery and equipment	39.891 30,773	58,935 46,128	24,568 16,513	34,981 24,973	1,176 477	1,549
Construction machinery and equipment Plastics industry machinery and						
equipment Pulp and paper industries machinery	51,160 18,095	57,898 33,691	47,161 13,465	52,032 25,252	1,028	1,275
Other special industry machinery	73,620	75,039	49,988	47,683	3,522	2,678
Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing machinery	44,345	66 107	42,671	64,036	189	276
Combine reaper-threshers and parts	101,119	66,107 132,461	97,088	127,873	671	581
Other haying and harvesting machinery Other agricultural machinery and	48.092	56,291	45,228	51,367	63	726
equipment	47.667	65,678	43,724	60,359	317	511
Tractors	49,035	76,578	45,263	70,960	108	346
Transportation and communication equipment	6,366,129	6,583,592	5,773,508	5,970,221	67,611	49.67
Railway and street railway rolling		20 419	15 441	10.000	15	
stock Passenger automobiles and chassis	73,155 2,373,247 755,300 117,927 543,901 1,547,663	39,418	15,441 2,316,395 709,177 105,279 539,112 1,454,709 66,855	2,574,915	9	39
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis Other motor vehicles	755,300	864,028	709,177	800,607 90,727	210	3,298
Motor vehicle engines and parts	543,901	114,812 460,805	539,112	456,444	200	240
Motor vehicle parts and accessories Ships, boats and parts	1,547,663 177,085	1,490,030 106,406	1,454,709 66,855	1,386,400 46,628	2,500 25,767	3,515
Aircraft, complete with engines	28,109	55,222 124,770	6,688	8,313	34	2.679
Aircraft engines and parts Aircraft parts, except engines	108,156 277,814	253,433	6,688 79,964 245,188	93,624 218,833	7,733 5,377	9,056
Other transportation equipment	62,830	72,661	57,258	66,953	228	97
Television and radio sets and phonographs	33,548	34,554	32,028	32,523	389	427
Other telecommunication and related	267,394	318,402		183,228	25,142	18,829
equipment Other equipment and tools		657,059	378,926	380,347	44,641	43,77
Other equipment and tools Heating and refrigeration equipment	582,105 31,704	45,247	20,611	27,355	4,616	5,210 3,039
Cooking equipment for food	8,896	8,782	2,852	2,394	3,511	3,039
Electric lighting and distribution equipment	87,596	105,378	54,342	49.033	4,575	5,934
Navigation equipment and parts	57,991	57,301	38,349	35,521	922	951
Other measuring, controlling, laboratory, medical and optical equipment	72.034	77,661	41,400	43,640	6,024	3,837
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery Office machines and equipment	22,429 205,194	27,559 217,012	10,004 135,194	11,793	1,449	1,617
Other equipment and tools	96,260	118,118	76,173	92,968	4,042	4,10
Personal and household goods	236,892	259,595	165,366	162,645	15.199	19.07
Apparel and apparel accessories	119,759 18,359	127,392 17,550	85,049 16,446	82,173 15,052	5,137	6,919
	10.339	17,330	10,440	15,052	1,019	1,385
Footwear Toys, games, sporting, recreation equipment	49,910	52,161	37,426	36,596	3,144	4,140

734